

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025  
Cr. Rev. /120/2025  
Sumit Mehta vs Chem Academy Pvt.Ltd.

24.05.2025

**Fresh criminal revision under Section 438 read with Section 441  
BNSS 2023 filed. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Present revision petition has been filed against the impugned order dated 24.10.2024 passed by Ld. JMFC-2 (NI Act) in CC NI Act 2871/2021, Chem Academy Pvt. Ltd vs Sumit Mehta.

Let notice of the present revision petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF /RC for 09.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2025