

CNR No. DLNT01-006836  
CR Rev No. 120/2025  
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. Sanyam Bansal, counsel for revisionist.

Respondent is unserved with the report 'left address'.

Counsel for the revisionist seeks time to ascertain fresh address of the respondent. On filing of fresh address, issue fresh notice to the respondent on PF / RC, Whatsapp, e-mail, for 14.08.2025.

Counsel for the revisionist submits that the matter is coming up before the Ld. Trial Court on 17.07.2025. He requests for dasti process. Process be given dasti to be served before the Ld. Trial Court on the date fixed.

(NISHA SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
09.07.2025(k)