

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025
CR Rev. No. 120/2025
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD

14.08.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Sanyam Bansal for the revisionist.
Counsel Ms. Nimisha Gupta, for the respondent
(through VC).
Counsel Mr. Priyanshu Prakash, for respondent
present before the court.

Reply filed to the revision petition as also to the
application for stay of the proceedings. Rejoinder, if any may be
filed.

Put up for arguments on the revision petition, for
02.09.2025. TCR be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.08.2025(d)