

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025
CR Rev / 120/2025
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD
PS : Mukherji Nagar

02.09.2025

Present : Mr. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Mr. Vedant Khera, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Part arguments addressed.

TCR has not been received despite issuance of Robkar by Ahlmad. It has been informed by Ld. Counsel for respondent that the revisionist has not been appearing before Ld. Trial Court and warrants have been issued against him.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned without default.

Put up for further arguments on **22.09.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.09.2025 (PM)