

22.09.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Sanyam Bansal, for the revisionist.
Counsel Mr. Vedant Khera, for the respondent
(through VC).

TCR has been received.

Counsel for the revisionist submits that his NBWs was stayed vide order dt. 05.05.2025. However, the said order is not on record received from the trial court.

Ahlmad is directed to inquire regarding the order dt. 05.05.2025, passed by the Ld. Trial Court, which is stated to be uploaded, by both the counsels.

An application u/s 5 of The Limitation Act for condonation of delay has been moved on behalf of the revisionist. Copy already supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments, on 04.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.09.2025 (d)