

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025  
CR Rev. No. 120/2025  
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD.

04.11.2025

Present : Revisionist is present (through VC).

Counsel Mr. Sanyam Bansal, for the revisionist.

None for the respondent.

Counsel for the revisionist moved an application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. However, no reply filed to the aforesaid application.

Reply, if any be filed within two weeks failing which it shall be deemed that the respondent is not interested to contest the application.

Put up for reply, if any / arguments on the application u/s 5 of The Limitation Act, on the NDOH.

At this stage, counsel for the respondent Ms. Nimisha Gupta has appeared (through VC) and submits that the respondent does not wish to file any reply and they would straightaway argue the application u/s 5 of The Limitation Act.

Put up for arguments on the said application on 09.01.2026.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
04.11.2025(d)