

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025
CR Rev No. 120/2025
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD.

09.01.2026

Present : Revisionist through VC.

Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Ld. counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

At the request of counsel for revisionist, put up for
remaining arguments on application u/s 5 of The Limitation Act as
well as for consideration of the revision petition on 26.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.01.2026 (d)