

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025  
CR Rev No. 120/2025  
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Shri Sanyam Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent – **through VC**

Shri Ajay Pandey, AR of the respondent (Mobile No. 9560460480) – **through VC**.

Ld. counsel for the revisionist has filed copy of the Online payment made towards the costs deposited with RCBA and submits that the balance shall be paid to Shri Ajay Pandey, AR of the respondent through Online mode during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on **28.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
14.03.2026 (NSR)