

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.
Ms. Nimisha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondents
through v/c.

Ld. counsel for the revisionist has filed the receipt of the Costs paid to the AR of the respondents.

Let the concerned Ahlmad who was posted in the Court of Ld. MM (NI Act) Digital Court, North District at the time of framing of notice (as per proceedings dated 20.07.2023) be summoned for the NDOH to explain the discrepancies in TCR.

Put up for arguments / further proceedings on
18.04.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
28.03.2026 (jd)