

CNR No. DLNT01-006836-2025
CR Rev No. 120/2025
SUMIT MEHTA Vs. CHEM ACADEMY PVT. LTD.

18.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sanyam Bansal, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.

Shri Vedank Khera, Ld. Counsel for respondent –
through VC.

Shri Dharmender Kumar, JA/the then Ahlmad of the court of Ms. Swati Malik, Ld. MM/NI/Digital Court, North District, Rohini Courts is present and submits that due to inadvertence, some order sheets/proceedings in respect of unrelated complaint i.e. complaint case bearing no. 2872/2021 had been placed in the TCR by the present Ahlmad of the concerned court.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **05.06.2026.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.04.2026 (NSR)